
P), 757.413/

Receipt No.

Checlc No.

Amount

FEES PAID

Amount

FEES REFUNDED

Date

Date

.10.:lo. .-:.1.s.._ a.o.,.o..---+--4......,,...e..zq__.FR,,11
..../ -.>-7- 7.?- J.tJ, t'Jo ~// 7 c:; P-c,

TOTAL . . . ..# _
..J/ 7./1 _ 1.............. ~Lc~rt. Fee ..S:.1...~ q I

Name of ditch --········································-·-----

Date of priority ~r.:✓..'/.✓.?..,g; .././.?£.6.. .
m name ot f6.aeaekl<takl.2k.a

DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

Name of stream ~~···~········--

Trib. of County of ..~ .,
Use ·················· ✓.AJ0'1L..A--' l--cr ········································---/

Quantity of water No. of acres /.1./. ..=···

STATUS OF APPLICATION

Proof mailed ,_.-··------.~~.:·----···············
3.

~-recei~D_EC 19 lYff .3; · ---·-·········-·45·023 · -~ - ::···:·······-···;;;;£Adjudication;~~;:;;· ..., P•~~
Certificate lSSUS'f ······-·4 1980

Vol..Z/-3 , page ··4··!}"4·...., B App. No Per. No Cert. No .

Certificate cancelled .

Change in~-~······

Date med 10-1.l:.zs ----··············
Date of hearing _

Place of hearing .....-------------------------~

Date of order /-/ l/- 7 7 Vol. ···-~ g , page e..'lit!. ..
Date for application of water JO- 1.=.Z....tf' _

Notation made on record by .

REMARKS
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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF BENTON

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

Ci9is 3Js to €ertif, rat MRS. IRENE (GROSSJACQUES) GRAHAM

of Route 3, Box 567, Corva11 is , State of Oregon 97330 , has made
proof to the satisfaction of the Water Resources Director, of a right to the use of the waters of
Winkle Lake

a tributary of Wi11 amette River
irrigation of 19.1 acres

for the purpose of

under Permit No. 31508 and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in
accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from
April 22, 1966
that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed
0.24 cubic foot per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the NW; NW;, as projected within Winkle DLC 48,
Section 26, T. 13 S., R. 5 W., W.M.; 1260 feet North and 1760 feet East from SW
Corner, Winkle DLC

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited toone-eightieth of one cubic foot per second
per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited
to a diversion of not to exceed 2 acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated
during the irrigation season of each year

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right
is appurtenant, is as follows:

SEE NEXT PAGE
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l.0 acre NW NW;
Section 26

14.0 acres NE; NE
4.1 acres SE; NE;

Section 27

all as projected within Winkle DLC 48
T. 13 S., R. 5 W., W.M.

This certificate is issued to confirm a change in place of use approved by an
order of the Water Resources Director entered on January 14, 1977, and together
with certificate of water right recorded at page 45023, Volume 37, State Record
of Water Right Certificates, supersedes certificate of water right recorded at
page 36840, Volume 28, State Record of Water Right Certificates.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the
water right in reference to 0RS 540.610.

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place
of use herein described., and is subject to the existing minimum flow policies es­
tablished by the Water Policy Review Board. . .

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 43 ,page



BEFORE THE ATER RESOURCES DIBBOTOR OF OREGON

Benton County

IN THE MATTER OF IHE APPLICATION l
OP IRENE GROSJACQUES FOR THE APPROVAL
OP A CHANGE IN PLACE OP USE OP ATER
FROM WINKLE LAKE

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 32322

On October 10, 1975, Irene Grosjacquea :tiled an application in the

office of the ater Resources Director for the approval. of a change in place

of use of wat r from inkle Lake pursuant to the provisions of 0RS 540.510

to 540.530.

Certificate of ter right recorded at Page 36840, Volume 28,

State Record of at r Right Certificates, in the naae■ of Rose Irene lloDen1el

and orris Milton cDeniel, describes an existing right of record which in­

cludes the use of not to exceed 0.24 cubic foot per eecond from Winkle Jake

for irrigation of a certain 26 acres in NE} Nl, 11.0 acres inn¼- n¼ and

5.5 acres in S} I} of Section 26, Tomship 13 South, Range 5 est, .M.,
with a date of priority of April 22, 1966.

Wat r for the said right is diverted from points located 1260 feet

North and 1760 feet East, 820 feet North and 1760 feet East, and 130 feet North

and 1550 f0et East from the Southwest corner of W. Winkle DIC #48, beillg

within the NW¼ NW¼ and S\ ¼ NW¼ of Section 26, Toship 13 South, Buge 5

West, .M,

The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, proposes

to change, without loss of priority, the place of UN and to sever the right

from the said lands and in lieu thereof to irrigate a certain l0 acre in

NW Nk; of Section 26, 14.0 acres in NE} NE; and 4.1 acres in SE} NE} of

Section 27, Township 13 South, Range 5 West, w.11.



Mr, Ben Monroe, Watemmaster of District lo, l8, has filed s state­

ment to th ffect tha the proposed change in place of ue may be Ja4e

without injury to existing rights.

No objection having.been tiled and it appearing that the proposed

change 1n plac of use my be made without injury to existing rights, the

application should be approved.

·ow, THEimFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in

place of u e desorib d herein, withoutloss of priority, is approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that eaid water BO transferred aball be applied

to beneficial use on or before October l, 1978.

The applicant herein has authorized, by affidavit, can0elation of

that portion of the right d scribed by the certificate recorded at Page 36840,

Volume 28, State Record of Weter Right Certificates, for use 0f not to exceed

0.22 cubic foot per s cond fX'O "tinkle lake with date of priority of

April 22, 1966, for irrigation of a cortain 12.8 acres in NE} I] and 4.9

acres in SE NV of Section 26, Township 13 South, Range 5 est, .M.
It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certi :icate of water right heretofore

issued to Rose Irene oDan11 and orros Milton McDaniel and recorded at

Page 36840, Volume 28, Stat Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled,

and in 11 u thereof a ne certificate be issued covering tbe 1wlem,.. of the

right :it involved in this proceeding or in the proceeding for cancelation

of that portion of the right abandoned by affidavit of the applicant, and

upon proof sa.tis!aotor,y to the Vater Resources Director of completion of

works and beneficial us of ter to the extent intended under the provisions

of this order, a confirming certificate of water right aball be issued to

Mrs. Irene Grosjacques

Dat d at Salem, Oregon, this 14th day of Jarry, 1977.

/e/ JAMES E. SEXSON
Director



Transfer No. 332 2
Permit No. 31,£013

County ,h,4,.
PROOF OF APPROPRIATION OF WATER

1. Name Mr.t P= ~ere are5sj'ague 2. Address R/3_Be.sg7 G>all _?
3. Source of Supply J¥n,J/4 Li.I--« ,?530

Tributary of ##ANt<I'< if:vt,.-
4. Amount of water az~ C /2 5. Priority date.~u-·I ..2'~ /9~~
6. Use /'/'r;., a6"o? <? / /9,/ 4~R..S

7. Location of point of diversion ,11v~#ff'~ ft:~.z~ 'r/.;J Rs~ WM
12,0·A/,"' j71,o· # ?'h,,., fl,,,/ <'Pt"' pl.c ~8

8. The description of land given below and as shown on the attached map corresponds
to that found to be irrigated:

~-~ dC,T: /VW ~
Se 2

/4,0 acres MEVE
4,/ · '' ..r£.)IE

5e27
e,II w/,.,,, ut-nkk J>L c IB

T13s Rsw WM

Legal Owner of the above described lands



r

REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER
TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT FOR

change in place of use of water

8/9/78

s Transfer No.
"v

3322

, Trib. of ---------------

C Date: 10-1-78

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use far Which
Transfer Made

13S SW 26 NW NW 1.0 acre

I 27 NE NE 14.0 acres

SE NE 4.1 acres

,I

Name Irene Grosjacques Address Rt 3, Box 567, Corvallis, 97330___________...._ _
Source of Supply Winkle Lake

Amount of Water 0. 24 cfs Priority Date April 22, 1966------------ ------------------
s. Use irrigation----------------------------------------
5. Proposed Paint of Diversion --------------------------
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AL PROOF SURV
UNDER

Application N to. .31508..

ROSE a MO McDANIEL

a .O.c.t, 3J., 19.6.9., by L E .



WJO:lcj
cc: Benjamin E. Monroe, Watermaster

Wayne J. Overcash
Water Rights Engineer

PHONE 378-3066

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

August 9, 1978

RE: File No. T-3322

Irene Grosjacques
Route 3, Box 567
Corvallis, Oregon 97330

Dear Ms. Grojacques:

The notice of completion of works and use of water under the
provisions of the order of the Water Resources Director approving
water right transfer application No. 3322, for a change in place
of use of water from Winkle Lake, was received and, in line with
the general practice of this office, a survey will be made at a
later date.

After the survey, proof may be made and certificate of water
right issued covering the actual use of water as found by the
engineer. (In case of irrigation, any lands described in the order
that have not been irrigated will be automatically eliminated from
the water right.)

In the meantime, the order will be evidence of the water right
in question as long as the authorized beneficial use of water is
continued.

Sincerely,

ROBERT W. STRAUB
Gov(roe



NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION
OF WATER TO BENEFICIAL USE

Transfer No. 3322
AUG4 1978 &, ~

WATER RESOURCES DEE'~•~'y\JL_}~hereby certify that
SALIM, OREGQN 3/ ,.a_L , 1918, the water has been applied to

the ,:::a:;ch the water right wa~ransferred by an order of the

RECEIVED

Water Resources Di rector dated~._. I':\ , J 3 '1 7 ,
~change in place of use of water from

approving an appli-

'U,oak.2

7 Dfte no'tagShely#Signature



Euv t •. RECEIVED
E u U OCT 101975
JUN 191974WATER RESOURCES DEPT

STATE ENGINEER SALEM, OREGON
SALEM. OREGml

Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

I Mrs. Irene Grosjacques
1

• (Name of applicant)·········································································•········•·········

of .:Route ~!. ...~.~...?.~.?.~....?~::.~.~~.!....?.:.~... ~.?.~~.?..... , County of Benton
(Postofflce) ·····························································---·-···•

State of .9.~gQ;t;L. , do hereey make application for change ...in..the...lo.c.aliol\..9.f \lJUL. .

1. The source of present water right is Winkle Lake _
(Name of stream>

2. The use to whieh the water is applied is ~~~.~~····································································---
<Irr111at1on; Mlnln1; Power; Maqufac:turlna; eta.)

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is ·····················································································----
1,260 1,760

820 1,760
4. The point of diversion is located J3Q.. ft. ~ and J.,.5.3Q. ft ~ from the ~.~~~ .

(N. or S.) (E. or W.)

corner of :Wt+.~Y. ..W.=!-.~~.. .P.~g#...~?. being within the ..~..~..~.Sk.~ .
(Section or subdivision)

of Section ?.§ Tp J-3. ..~ R. 5. ..~ W. M., in the County of ~.~.~~-~~ .
(No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use.

Twp. Range Sec. NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
NE! NW%, sW, SE NE NW% SW\~ SE% NE NW, sW+ SE: NE! NW sw SE

T 135 SR5 -97- ey r:. .• '~
2,> 11,0 S,S"

26 - 2ire~~.

---- --------·-- --------- --------- -·------- ...........

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

6. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? I~JL ·-·········
(at not owner, explain your interest)

NOTE: If you own less than 40-acre tracts, attach a description of your land as It appean 1n your deed.

···················································--················································································································· ..·················••'---

7. Has water been used beneficially for the purposes indicated herein during the past 5 years? ... ~~. (yes)

8. What is the date of priority of your water right? !P~..g.?..1.J:~~6"---•·········..-···

g Was your water right acquired by State Engineer's Permit? !~~ If so, give number
· (Yes or Nol

. 31508of permit .

Form 113-2M-8-63



10. Do you hold a water right certificate? ·iv~·~It~i· If so, give number of certificate }~~9 .

11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer's order of Determination or Decree of Court?

.................. ~~······ If so, give title of proceedings
tYes or Nol ·• ·····••·•·······•••···•···•·•··•···••·••·•····•••••••·•··•••••••••·•••••••••••••••••···••••

12. Is the water right recorded in your name? ..~.Pse ..Irene end. Morris..Mil:\iQ:g...~~~l .
(Property was awarded to me in a divorce decree in 1971.) at not, 11lve name)

. 13. 1 propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli­cation is for change in point of diversion only.)

Twp. Range Sec. NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4NE NW, sW, SE% NE, NW sw, SE! NE! NW, sw,~ SE NEM, NW\~ sw,~ SE,

T135 SR5W 27
IIJ_tl:.

4.1----------
----- ·-··--t----+-- it--+--t--+---tt--+---+---1---

-············ P-L.. ········· ········· --------- ·······->- ''b --------· -------- -------- -------- ---~---fl-----1--+---4---

-c-No:t.e.i-=- Aiij zema-hti ..g actecgc ,€ IfO ter: Bigh_t isto remain with the.property last =2f-
Wt. let I aktwh'ePe · • I a ow ssj ened,.

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)
NOTE: Answer questions 14, 15, 16 and 17, If the application Is for change In point of diversion.

14. The proposed point of diversion is located ft. and ft from the .
(N. or S.) E. or W.)

corner of being within the of Section Tp R W. M.,
(Smallest legal subdivision) ., (No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)

in the county of The name of the ditch to be used is ·······················································-···

15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? ···-···············

16. If not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

-------------------···· .. ········· .. ·········· .. ········································• ·· · .

..................._ .

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver-
:. o Nos1on .

NOTE: Answer questions 18 and 19 If application ls for change In use or place of use.

18. Are the lands from which you propose t0 transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ-

. 1: ·t ? ¥e.s r\ C?>mg taxes, mortgages, liens, e c. . . .
(Answer Yes or No)

19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

Lst Mort a e

.... p-i;ope:,::t,y. .

............. ..................... ......... ................ ................... .................... .................. ................................. ................................................... ... ....... .. ..

2vrr N ci•f {}r.}1,1
,,.,, !_fl~ I'!•.-, ·:-1. r.::;! uH.1.



AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, -~-~---C~d:kv»-~~~·· <U!.~e applicant herein being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregcink '51cation for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein a are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this __j__7.. day of ---J,~----------------, 19 ?..¥'

fh(pg.g.)h.-key..-
~ (Name of applicant)f ·:t'.'•uo

~ubs\~bed, and sworn to before me this ..!....?..... day of ····~···························--- 19...Z.Y

«.»en =<Py-..2a=.
M .s, My Commission.Expirea November 23 1976

.., y comm1ss1on expres ·····························-·········--·······

I '

Remarks --- _ .

······························································································································································································---

·························-·······································································································-··············· ---···-·································

................. r··••····· ._••••----

·······························································································································································································---

................................................ - ·-· - .

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,

AS THE CASE MAY BE.



hereinafter called

)

CON;RACT OF SALE
Grosjac~ucs - Loeschcn

RE€EE
0CT 101975

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON CONTRACT OF SALE

Page 1

IRENE GROSJACQUES, formerly ROSE IRE ¥
4 +ir@ MCDANIEL,

III.

option.

TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUND~mD AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($2,500.00)
upon the execution of this agreement, receipt of which
by the Seller is hereby acknowledged.

The balance of $21,500.00 with interest thereon at the
rate of six per cent (6%) per annum from date until paid
in two annual insallments of $1,500.00 each including the
full amount of interest due at the time of payment of

ii-T,ach~~?stallment. Tha first payment to be made November l,
~H:9 7~-, and a like payment on the first day of March and

November of each year thereafter until the full sum of
principal and interest is paid.

~he Purchaser may accelerate the payments hereunder at his

I.

the "Seller", d GORDON~ - an a' "r HI. LOESCHBN, hereinafter called the

"purchaser",

The Purchaser agre2d to pay said purchase price in the

following manner, to-wit:

The Selle= agrees to sell and the Purchaser agrees to buy the

premises described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto for the agreed

price of TWSNTY FOUR THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($24,000.00).

II.

That for and in consideration of the mutual terms, cove~a~ss

and conditions herein contained, it is agreed by antl bet;,;een the

parties as follows, to-wit:

That t~e Purchaser s~all not sell, assign, transfer or set

h.1.·s 1.'nte~~st in and o the said contract without the expressover

All pc:!yr.1ents · hereunder shall be made to CITIZENS BANK OF COR­

VALLIS, Corvallis, Oregon, and by said bank credited to the account

of the Selle~. The escrow fees shall be divided equally between the

: Seller and .:?,,:ccho.se:::-.

.J



J

.. ,.

·written o..cr!nissic,n of t1, r 11 f'.:e 5e ler irst being had and obtained. . ..... ,
except that the Saller hereby aJess not to 1r,, .,

. " i - - :easonby vi!ho!&

consent.

IV.

Purchaser covenants and agrees: Thal taxes for tho current

fiscal year shall be prorated betw2en the parties as of February

15, 1973; t.hat he ·...-,ill rssularly and p:r:-omptly pay all taxes ard

assessments here;tac lcvied upon or against the above-described

:.:-eal property before th2 s2.me bccom-2 delinquent.:;

That he will keep he above-describcd premises free from

all liens, clouds and encumbrances placed thereon by, through or

under him which may obtain priority ove~ the estate or interest

of said Seller;

That he will cowmit no wa::ite, loss, or canage to the pro-

· · · 'perty.
·.

Purcha~er shall not allow any noxious weeds to go to seed

on the premises but shall keep the same destroyed and all weeds

and grass cut on the roads adjoining the said real property. Pur­

chaser shall keep open ditches, tiles, drains, outlets, or grass

<·_·.. ·.- water..;ays ar..d all terraces in good repair.

v.

The Seller covenants and agrees that upon the execution of

this contract he will make and execute a good and sufficient

·. warranty deed under her h.::i.nd and seal, in which the Purchase~ shall
« 4"++

._::_ ..·'be_ the grantee, warranting said property to be free and clear from

'all encumbrances, except such as may be placed, or suffered to be

placed thereon by, through or under the grantee, and taxes for the

year 1972-73 and subsequent thereto, and deliver the same to said

bank, together with a copy of this contract; said bank is hereby

instructed to deliver said deed to the Purchaser upon payment 0£

all sums hereunder required of him to be paid, and compliance

otherwise with the terms of this contract.
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equity.

VIII.

It is understood and agreed by and between the parties
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That a ~aiver by the Seller of a breach of any term, covenant

or condition h~reof shall noc op~rate as a waiver of any subsequent

f 1 0_~ an·_,, oth~r term, covenant or condition hereof.breach o t.1e same, v

. d -:i h - :-i J. 1 T • .,.. i .,prOVJ. e\., e.L ,.l.. .. .::1..-, Os. -••

VI.

Upon payment in full of tho ,
«: Du:case price Seller covenant:;

and agrees that she will furnish the Puchasor an one,- . _.._ ~ policy of

title insurance sho~in9 mark8table title in the Purchascr, free and

clear of all liens a~d encumbrance~ except those placed thereon by,

through or under the Purchaser and ta:es sb: rt t :h~ _, u sequen o t e date h~rcof.

VII.

That the Purchaser shall be entitled to · -possess1on trom

February 15, 1973, until default.

That time is of the essence of this contract.

That at any· time any default shall exist on account of t,•;hich

the Seller shall have the right at her option as hereinafter provided

to declare this contract null and void, the whole sum, both principal

•.: •_. an~ interest, shall become immediately due and collectible at the
' .
option of the Seller, anything contained herein to the contrary.. : ' .

That in the event the Purchaser shall make default in any

of the terms or conditions of him required to be performed, or in

· .. · :· the payment of any sums hereunder required of him to be paid, which

default shall continue for a period of thirty (30) days, then and

in such event, this contract may, at the option of the Seller be

and become null and void, and the Purchaser shall there~pon re2ove

from said premises and thereafter be entitled to no interest, claim

or lien in or to said premises, or any p2rt thereof, and all payments

made hereunder shall'be forfeited to the Seller as a reasonable

rental anc. licf,li(1atc<l damages. PROVIDED: HOWEVErt, that the Seller

th. ~- -~y 0•~1c~1· cl1."£1'.'~-J..cl,t or additional remedymay a 1.S 0:.J•.i.On, l)Ul:-SUe c..t,a t:, --, ,.__ • - u • ·"-

-:·, :·: .notwithstanding."·.'. .



1973.

SELLER \]

.._,· PURd-i!\.SER

2rJl<Lr f J . 1their hands and seals this c..'-- dc.y o t',,..,. ..~~,--\J-
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This agreement shall be binding upon the executors, adminis­

trators, heirs and assigns o the repsective parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WEEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto set

• XII.

XI.

That this contract of sale is subject to an existing lease

between Kendall S. Smith and Sharon IC Smith and Rose Irene McDaniel

made March 24, 1969 far a period of five years, and payments under

the lease shall be made to the Purchasers.

x.·

IX.

or action is instituted by either party

for any remedy !ereundor the prevailing party shall be entitled

to receive such suns as attorneys' fog a. Eh A= g- "c as te court may cdju.ge

• • I

........

It is understood and agreed that the Seller is presently

purchasing the property along with some other property by contruct

of sale dated the 15th day of March, 1969. That the Purchaser

is aware of said contract and shull do nothing to jeopardize the

security of either the.Seller or Purchaser under that contract.

If is ·further understood and agreed that no water rights

are transferred by this contract of sale and that the Purchaser

shall put an irrigation ell on said premises no later than November l,

1975. That further the westerly boundary of said property is

fronted on Winkle Lake and that the Purchaser agrees not to open

the access to said lake to the general public and will restrict

the recreational access to the lake over the property.
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EXHIBIT "A"

That portion of the following described tract of land lying Easterly
of the East boundary of Winkle Lake as it presently exists, to wit;

Beginning at a point on the West line of the Donation Land Claim of
'Wiley _Winkle and wife, Notification No. 2481, Claim No. 48, in
Township 13 South, Range 5 West of the Willamette Meridian, 18.95
chains North 0°40' West of the Southwest corner of said Claim; thence
South 0°40' East 18.95 chains to the said Southwest corner; thence
East following the South line of said Claim 47.20 chains to the
Southwest corner of Newman's land as described in Book 43, page 104,
Deed Records; thence North on Newman's West line 20.0l chains; thence
West to the center of the lake; thence Southerly along the center of
lake to a point due East of the place of beginning; thence West to
the place of beginning.



STATE OF OREGON )

County of Benton~
ss

AFFIDAVIT

I, Irene Grosj~cques, being first duly sworn, depose and say that
7a. a8%%°

I am the owner of E5 acres in NE Nd and 4.9 acres in SE} NW, Section 26,

Township 13 South, Range 5 est, W.M., and the water right appurtenant thereto,
o. zz.

which is for the appropriation of 023 cubic foot per second of water from

Winkle Lake for· irrigation of the aforesaid lands under a priority date of

April 22, 1966, as evidenced by certificate recorded at page 3684O, Volume

28, State Record of Water Right Certificates, that I have abandoned any am.

all interest in and to said water right and request the same be canceled.

I~%_IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ._a _

l..Sholgg
4

Subscribed and sworn to before me this f F day of

----1,~....:::~~:<....&:a,;:;---~·,.__ 197•

RECEIVED
00T 101975

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON


